

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 5 5 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 18/ 0 6 / 2 0 0 7 in Crl.Appl. No.NI L / 2 0 0 7 in G.R. Case No.2 7 / 2 0 0 7 of The Judicial Magistr ate, First Class, Barbil, Orissa)

SHIV DUT T SHA R M A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F O R I S S A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, ex-parte stay, bail and office report]

WI T H

S.L. P .(Crl.)No. 3 4 6 6 / 2 0 0 7

[With appln.(s) for vacation/modification of this Court's order dated 4. 6. 2 0 0 7 , for permission to produce the additional document, i.e., Annexure R- 1 and stay]

Date: 25/ 0 6 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E TARU N CHAT T E R J E E  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E P. K. BA L A S U B R A M A N Y A N  
(VACAT IO N B E N C H)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Ku m a r , Sr. Adv.  
in SL P (C rl.) 35 5 9 / 0 7 Mr. V. K. Sholi, Adv.  
& for R- 1 in Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
SL P (C rl.) 34 6 6 / 0 7 Mr. Rake sh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. K.T. S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
in SL P (C rl.) 35 5 9 / 0 7 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
& for petitioner in Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
SL P (C rl.) 34 6 6 / 0 7 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaur av Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be placed before appropriate Bench one week after  
summe r vacation.  
(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan W ati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master