

IT E M NO.9

COURT NO.7

S E C T I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 5 5 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 1 8 . 6 . 2 0 0 7 in Crl. Application No. Nil of 2 0 0 7 in G.R. case No.2 7 of 2 0 0 7 passed by the Judicial Magistrate, First Clas, Ba rbil, Orissa)

SHI V DUTT SHA R M A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F O R I S S A & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and ex- parte stay and bail and office report)

W I T H S L P (Crl) NO. 3 4 6 6 of 2 0 0 7

(With appln(s) for vacation/ modification of this court's order dated 4.6. 2 0 0 7 and for permission to produce the additional documents i.e. annexure R- 1 and stay)

Date: 1 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E G.P. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P. K . B A L A S U B R A M A N Y A N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shali, Adv.
Mr. Ra kes h Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.

2

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shali, Adv.
Mr. Ra kes h Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhati a)
Court Master