

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3559/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 18.6.2007 in Crl. Application No. Nil of 2007 in G.R. case No.27 of 2007 passed by the Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Barbil, Orissa)

SHIV DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and ex-parte stay and bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3466 of 2007

(With appln(s) for vacation/modification of this court's order dated 4.6.2007 and for permission to produce the additional document i.e. annexure R-1 and stay)

Date: 07/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shali, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

2

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shali, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No.3466/2007

The special leave petition is dismissed.

SLP(Crl.) No.3559/2007

In this case an order was passed on 20.7.2007 directing that in case Shiv Dutt Sharma has already been released on bail, he shall not be taken into custody until further orders. This order is made absolute and shall continue till the pendency of the bail application in the High Court. The special leave petition is disposed of.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master